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BRACHT, 
Felix 

         

YEAR GRANT LOCALE ACREAGE VALUE HORSES  VALUE CATTLE VALUE MISC. 

          

1851 Bracken Cibolo 1476  2     

1852 Bracken Cibolo 90 $1000 5 $300 50 $300 1 wagon 

1854 Lewis #72  90 $3000 30 $1500 100 $600 1 wagon 
$50.00 

1856 Gotara Cibolo 100 $3000 45 $300 150  Carriage 
Wagon 
$200 

1858  Cibolo 100 $2000 40 $1600 80 $1180 Wagon 
Watch 
$80 

          

Source: Bexar County, TX Tax Assessment Rolls. 

Note: In March of 1859, Felix Bracht of Comal County, TX sold 150 head of cattle to Joseph Baetz along 
with his livestock brand for $1200.  Bexar County Deed Record, Book R1, p.219-220. 

Eduard Stapper married Felicitas Bracht, daughter of Felix & Josephine Bracht, on 17 Nov. 1853.  Texas 
Marriages, 1837-1973, Family Search database, reference 113, Family History Library microfilm 

 

TAX RECORDS - STAPPER, EDUARD and Julian Stapper (son of Eduard Stapper and Felicitas Bracht) 

STAPPER, 
Eduard 

         

YEAR GRANT  ACREAGE VALUE HORSES  VALUE CATTLE VALUE MISC. 

          

1876 Lewis 
Malpaz 
Peasley 

Cibolo 40 
335 
100 

$2000 
 
$100 

 
 
20 

 
 
$300 

 
 
80 

 
 
$400 

 

1882 
1883 

Lewis 
Malpaz 
Bracken 
Peasley,J  
Cardenas 

Cibolo 40 
190 
170 
100 
300 
 

$2200 
 
 
$100 
$400 

5 
 
 
 
8 

 
 
 
 
$160 

 
 
 
 
30 

 
 
 
 
$300 

 
 
 
 
2 
buggies 
Or 
wagons 
$80.00 



STAPPER, 
Julian 

         

YEAR GRANT LOCALE ACREAGE VALUE HORSES VALUE CATTLE VALUE MISC. 

1882 Cardenas  500 $500 4  17 $170. 1 buggy  
$40 

1885 Peasley,J    4 $120 22 $198  

1890 Cardenas  500 $1700 4 $200 60 $300 2 
buggies 
$100 

1893     5 $250 20 $100 2 
buggies 
$80 

1894 Cardenas  500 $1700 10 $250 15 $600  

          

 

 


