## TAX RECORDS – BRACHT, FELIX & STAPPER, EDUARD & JULIAN

Abstracted from Bexar County Tax Assessment rolls by Pat Ezell, April 2017, Historic Farm and Ranch Complexes Committee, San Antonio Conservation Society

BRACHT,									
Felix									
YEAR	GRANT	LOCALE	ACREAGE	VALUE	HORSES	VALUE	CATTLE	VALUE	MISC.
1851	Bracken	Cibolo	1476		2				
1852	Bracken	Cibolo	90	\$1000	5	\$300	50	\$300	1 wagon
1854	Lewis #72		90	\$3000	30	\$1500	100	\$600	1 wagon
									\$50.00
1856	Gotara	Cibolo	100	\$3000	45	\$300	150		Carriage
									Wagon
									\$200
1858		Cibolo	100	\$2000	40	\$1600	80	\$1180	Wagon
									Watch
									\$80

Source: Bexar County, TX Tax Assessment Rolls.

Note: In March of 1859, Felix Bracht of Comal County, TX sold 150 head of cattle to Joseph Baetz along with his livestock brand for \$1200. Bexar County Deed Record, Book R1, p.219-220.

<u>Eduard Stapper</u> married <u>Felicitas Bracht</u>, daughter of Felix & Josephine Bracht, on 17 Nov. 1853. *Texas Marriages, 1837-1973*, Family Search database, reference 113, Family History Library microfilm

TAX RECORDS - STAPPER, EDUARD and Julian Stapper (son of Eduard Stapper and Felicitas Bracht)

STAPPER, Eduard									
YEAR	GRANT		ACREAGE	VALUE	HORSES	VALUE	CATTLE	VALUE	MISC.
1876	Lewis	Cibolo	40	\$2000					
	Malpaz		335						
	Peasley		100	\$100	20	\$300	80	\$400	
1882	Lewis	Cibolo	40	\$2200	5				
1883	Malpaz		190						
	Bracken		170						
	Peasley,J		100	\$100					
	Cardenas		300	\$400	8	\$160	30	\$300	2
									buggies
									Or
									wagons
									\$80.00

STAPPER, Julian									
YEAR	GRANT	LOCALE	ACREAGE	VALUE	HORSES	VALUE	CATTLE	VALUE	MISC.
1882	Cardenas		500	\$500	4		17	\$170.	1 buggy \$40
1885	Peasley,J				4	\$120	22	\$198	
1890	Cardenas		500	\$1700	4	\$200	60	\$300	2 buggies \$100
1893					5	\$250	20	\$100	2 buggies \$80
1894	Cardenas		500	\$1700	10	\$250	15	\$600	